514
Part name Material and Finish
Current rating
Voltage rating
Temperature range
Contact resistance
Insulation resistance
Withstanding voltage

  Blank...Without spring lock devices
  S or S1...With spring lock devices
Model number identification
Materials
Current rating
Voltage rating
Temperature range
Contact resistance
Insulation resistance
Withstanding voltage
Applicable PC board thickness
3A, AC, DC (2.0A AC, DC for 37-circuits)
250V AC, DC
-40˚C to +85˚C (including temperature rise in
applying electrical current)
Initial value/15mΩ max.
After environmental testing/30mΩ max.
5,000MΩ min.
1,000V AC/minute
1.6mm(.063")
Characteristics
Note: Contact JST for details.
Note:
1. The relationship between number of circuits and shell size is shown below.
9: E, 15: A, 25: B, 37: C
2. Contact JST for special plating requirements.
3. Contact JST for the Receptacle with spring lock devices.  (Not UL recognized nor CSA certified.)
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
Standards ––––––––––––––––––––––
0Recognized E603891Certified LR20812
518
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
M2.6No.4-40UNC
Right angle through-hole plug Type A Type B
Without grounding adapters
With grounding adapters
with a 3.2mm (.126") dia. hole
With grounding adapters
with an M3 thread
With grounding adapters
with a spring lock device (1)
With grounding adapters
with a spring lock device (2)
With hexagonal
lock screw
blocks
(H: 6.3mm (.248"))
having a
No.4-40UNC
inch thread
With hexagonal
lock screw
blocks
(H: 6.3mm (.248"))
having an
M2.6 thread
0A 0B
1A 1B
2A 2B
3A 3B
– –
8.

3. Contact JST for the dimensions between the flange and solder tail other than those listed above.
4. Grounding adapters that can secure printed circuit boards are also available.
Model number identification
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
M3M3M2.6No.4-40UNCM2.6
Type B
Without lock screw blocks
     F, G, H: Grounding adapters have a thread (*1) for securing separately-
                   purchased lock screw blocks (*2)
Type F Type G Type H Type J
With hexagonal lock
screw blocks
(H: 6.3mm(.248"))
having an M2.6 thread
*1: No.4-40UNC inch
      thread
*2: Model number
      SFS-4S-(   )1W(M)
*1: M2.6 thread
*2: Model number
      SFS-2.6S-( )1W(M)
*1: M3 thread
*2: Model number
     SFS-3S-( )1W(M)
With hexagonal lock
screw blocks
(H: 6.3mm (.248"))
having an M3 thread
3B 3F 3G 3H 3J
526
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR J SERIES
3A
With hexagonal lock
screw blocks
(H: 6.3mm (.248"))
having a No.4-40UNC
inch thread
Type AStraight through-hole receptacle
With grounding adapters
with a spring lock device
6 mm (.236") type 9 mm (.354") type 12mm (.472") type
No.4-40UNC
A